From: Pawel De Barbaro <Pawel.de.Barbaro@cern.ch>
Date: 15-Jan-2007 15:08 
Subject: 
To: Vitali Smirnov <Vitali.Smirnov@cern.ch>, Numan Bakirci <numan.bakirci@cern.ch>, German Martinez <German.Martinez@cern.ch>, Terrence Toole <toole@fnal.gov>, Alexi Mestvirishvili <Alexi.Mestvirishvili@cern.ch>, Dragoslav-Laza Lazic <Dragoslav.Lazic@cern.ch>, Richard Kellogg <Richard.Kellogg@cern.ch>, Ianos Schmidt <Ianos.Schmidt@cern.ch>, Pawel De Barbaro <Pawel.de.Barbaro@cern.ch>, Serguei Sergeev <Serguei.Sergueev@cern.ch>,  HYPERLINK "mailto:skuja@umd.edu" \t "_blank" 

skuja@umd.edu, Sudhakar Katta <Sudhakar.Katta@cern.ch>, Shashikant Dugad <Shashikant.Dugad@cern.ch>, Aldo Penzo <Aldo.Penzo@cern.ch>, Vladimir Epshteyn <vladimir.epshteyn@cern.ch>, Arjan Heering <Adriaan.Heering@cern.ch>, Salim Cerci <Salim.Cerci@cern.ch>, Arno Heister <Arno.Heister@cern.ch>, Alexandre Vishnevskiy <Alexandre.Vichnevski@cern.ch>

hello, greeetings everyone,

the general schedule for lcms owering is as follows (+/- few days): 
jan 9th YE+1 was lowered)
jan 19th: YB+2 lowering
Feb 1st : YB+1 lowering
Feb15th : HB+ lowering
Feb 25th :YB0 lowering

major hcal  activitiy in ow in sx5 is HO installation/commisioning.
we need to complete YB+1 by jan25th (10 days from now). 
we also started installatoin of YB0 RBXes, cabling, water, N2.
we need to prepare for HB+ lowering. it seems like it is good time right now to install L16.
we are preparing OF cables for HB
some questions:
how much of HO commissioning can we do on surface?
what is the situation with HB CCM repair/exchanges?
what is the situation with labels for HO and HB cables?[image: image1.png]



daq situation downstairs?
DSS installation downstairs? 
location of LV on HO/HB?
installation of 9U&rbx-htr patch-panels in usc?
next steps towards HF commissioning?


we need to prepare work packages for all HCAL activities downstairs.
two more technicians arrive today. 

i would like to have a short/working meeting on tuesday (jan16th) to discuss our plans/priorities for hcal commissioning in near term future (january/february). i propose we meet at 2pm in hcal office in sx5.


greetings,
pawel

